Qualified Consultant List with Categories

Absolute Resource Associates

Absolute Resource Associates Mr. Guy Sylvester, CEO
124 Heritage Ave Telephone: (603) 436-2001
Portsmouth, NH 03801-

S01 Safety Engineering; Accident Studies; OSHA Studies
E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis
S08 Special Environments; Clean Rooms, Etc.

AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Mr. Steven Martocello, PE - Vice President
605 Third Avenue Telephone: (212) 973-3051
New York, NY 10158-

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S11 Sustainable Design

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
LO3 Landscape Architecture

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
S03 Seismic Designs & Studies

C15 Construction Management

105 Interior Design; Space Planning

EO3 Electrical Studies and Design

EO7 Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

BO2 Bridges

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Mr. Robert Pittman, Vice President
66 Long Wharf, Fifth Floor Telephone: (617) 994-6209
Boston, MA 02110-

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S11 Sustainable Design
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S03 Seismic Designs & Studies

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

C15 Construction Management

HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

BO2 Bridges

LO3 Landscape Architecture

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
EO3 Electrical Studies and Design

EO7 Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

105 Interior Design; Space Planning

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Mr. Nicholas Rubino, PE, Vice President
250 Apolio Drive Telephone: (978) 905-2375
Chelmsford, MA 01824-3627

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S11 Sustainable Design

S03 Seismic Designs & Studies

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

EO7 Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources

C15 Construction Management

LO3 Landscape Architecture

EO3 Electrical Studies and Design

BO2 Bridges

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
GO1 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

105 Interior Design; Space Planning

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Mr. Tom Cascino, PE Office Manager
40 British American Boulevard Telephone: (518) 951-2380
Latham, NY 12110-1421
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RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

S03 Seismic Designs & Studies

S11 Sustainable Design

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

105 Interior Design; Space Planning

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
TO6 Tunnels & Subways

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
LO3 Landscape Architecture

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
EO7 Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources

EO3 Electrical Studies and Design

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
C15 Construction Management

BO2 Bridges

HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Mr. Michael J McCarthy, Associate Vice President
500 Enterprise Drive, Suite 1A Telephone: (860) 263-5757
Rocky Hill, CT 06067-

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

EO7 Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

S11 Sustainable Design

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

S03 Seismic Designs & Studies

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

105 Interior Design; Space Planning

LO3 Landscape Architecture

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

BO2 Bridges

C15 Construction Management

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
EO3 Electrical Studies and Design
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Aldrich & Elliot, PC

Aldrich & Elliot, PC

6 Market Place, Suite 2 Telephone:
Essex Junction, VT 05452-

PO6
w03
S04
Cc18
S13
RO6
RO4
H12
TO2
D04
C15
TO3
EO9
TO4
Wo02
HO7

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Mr. Bradley Aldrich, P.E., President

(802) 879-7733

Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
Hydraulics & Pneumatics

Testing & Inspection Services

Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
Construction Management

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Alpha Testing & Engineering, LLC

Alpha Testing & Engineering, LLC Ms. Patricia
30 Streeter Brook Road Telephone:
Milton, VT 05468-

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

SO5 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

HO8 Historical Preservation

FO5 Forensic Engineering

C16 Construction Surveying

Anthony & Associates, Inc

Anthony & Associates, Inc.

11825 Puma Gulch Road Telephone:
Loveland, CO 80538-

LO4
TO2
FO6
BO2
HO8
RO6
FO5

Libraries; Museums; Galleries

Testing & Inspection Services

Forestry & Forest Products

Bridges

Historical Preservation

Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Forensic Engineering
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Applied Pavement Technology, Inc.

Applied Pavement Technology, Inc. Mr. David Peshkin, P.E., Vice President

24047 W. Lockport Street, Suite 205 Telephone: (217) 398-3977

Plainfield, IL 60544-

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

Applied Pavement Technology, Inc. Mr. David Peshkin, P.E.,Vice President

115 W. Main Street, Suite 400 Telephone: (217) 398-3977

Urbana, IL 61801-

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Applied Pavement Technology, Inc. Mr. David Peshkin, PE, Vice President

Airport Plaza Office Building, 1755 E. Plumb Lane, Telephone: (217) 398-3977

Reno, NV 89502-

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

Architecture, Engineering & Land Surveying NE

Architecture, Engineering & and Surveying NE Mr. Wayne P Ryan, PE Managing Member

10-12 City Hall Place Telephone: (518) 561-1598

Plattsburgh, NY 12901-

C15 Construction Management

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

LO2 Land Surveying

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Cl1 Community Facilities

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

Atkinson-Noland & Associates, Inc.

Atkinson-Noland & Associates, Inc. Mr. Michael P Schuller,

2619 Spruce Street Telephone: (303) 444-3620
Boulder, CO 80302-

HO8 Historical Preservation
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BO2 Bridges

C06 Churches; Chapels

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

FO5 Forensic Engineering

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
TO6 Tunnels & Subways

W01 Warehouses & Depots

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Balmori Associates

Balmori Associates Mr. Mark Thomann, Director
833 Washington Street Telephone: (212) 431-9191
New York, NY 10014-

P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
106 Irrigation; Drainage

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
E11 Environmental Planning

S11 Sustainable Design

Beta Group, Inc.

Beta Group, Inc. Mr. Najib O Habesch, Senior Vice President
1010 Wethersfield Avenue, Suite 305 Telephone: (860) 513-1503
Hartford, CT 06114-

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

D01 Dams (Concrete; Arch)

C15 Construction Management

S11 Sustainable Design

S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

BO2 Bridges

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
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Cambridge Systematics, Inc.

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Mr. Steven E. Capecci, Chief of Consulting Operation
100 Cambridge Park Drive, Suite 400 Telephone: (617) 354-0167
Cambridge, MA 02140-

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
AO04  Air Pollution Control

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Mr. Christopher Wornum, Principal
555 12th Street, 16th Floor, Suite 1600 Telephone: (510) 873-8700
Oakland, CA 94607-

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

AO04  Air Pollution Control

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Mr. John Evans, Principal
4800 Hampden Lane, Suite 800 Telephone: (301) 347-0100
Bethesda, MD 20814-

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

AO4  Air Pollution Control

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Kimon E. Proussaloglou, Principal
115 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2200 Telephone: (312) 346-9907
Chicago, IL 60603-

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
AO04  Air Pollution Control

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Ms. Anita P. Vandervalk-Ostrander, Principal
1566 Village Square Boulevard, Suite 2 Telephone: (850) 219-6388
Tallahassee, FL 32308-
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U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

AO04  Air Pollution Control

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Jennfer Strasser, Senior Associate
38 East 32nd Street, 7th Floor Telephone: (212) 209-6640
New York, NY 10016-

AO04  Air Pollution Control

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Mr. Peter Haliburton, Principal
500 East Broward Boulevard, Suite 1160 Telephone: (954) 331-6100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

AO04  Air Pollution Control

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Elizabeth Sanford, Senior Associate
730 Peachtree Street, Suite 1000 Telephone: (404) 443-3200
Atlanta, GA 30308-

AO04  Air Pollution Control

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Mr. David Kurth, Principal
999 18th Street, Suite 3000 Telephone: (303) 357-4660
Denver, CO 80203-

AO4  Air Pollution Control

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit
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TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Mr. Kelsey Ahern, Transportation Analyst
10415 Morado Circle, Building 111, Suite 340 Telephone: (512) 691-8501
Austin, TX 78759-

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
A04  Air Pollution Control

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Mr. Gill Hicks, Senior Associate
6601 Center Drive West, Suite 500 Telephone: (213) 612-7755
Los Angeles, CA 90045-

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

AO04  Air Pollution Control

CDM
CDM Mr. David G Polcari, PE,BCEE, Associate
670 North Commercial Street, Suite 201 Telephone: (603) 222-8300

Manchester, NH 03101-

LO3 Landscape Architecture

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S09  Structural Design; Special Structures

SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

HO3 Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
BO2 Bridges

E11 Environmental Planning
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C15

CDM

50 Hampshire Street Telephone:

Construction Management

Mr. Jane E Madden, PE, Senior Vice President

Cambridge, MA 02138-

HO3 Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S09  Structural Design; Special Structures

SO5 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

WO02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

E11 Environmental Planning

EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting

C15 Construction Management

BO2 Bridges

LO3 Landscape Architecture

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
CDM Mr. Patrick D. Hughes, P.E., Senior Vice President
56 Exchange Terrace 4th Floor Telephone: (401) 751-5360

Providence, Rl 02903-

G04
TO2
S13
S09
S05
R11
RO6
LO3
TO3
HO3
W02
E13
El1
EO9
EO1
C18
C15
BO2
HO7

(617) 452-6000

Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

Testing & Inspection Services

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Structural Design; Special Structures

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control
Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Landscape Architecture

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation
Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Environmental Testing and Analysis
Environmental Planning

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Ecological & Archeological Investigations

Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting

Construction Management
Bridges
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
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CDM Mr. Timothy J. Dupuis, P.E. Senior Vice President
100 Great Meadow Road, Suite 104 Telephone: (860) 529-7615
Weathersfield, CT 06109-

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

BO2 Bridges

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

S05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

C15 Construction Management

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
HO3 Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

E11 Environmental Planning

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

LO3 Landscape Architecture

CDM Mr. Scott Allaire, Associate
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1400 Telephone: (203) 865-2191
New Haven, CT 06510-

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
C15 Construction Management

BO2 Bridges
WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

A06 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
E11 Environmental Planning

CDM Mr. Anoosheh Jannesari, PE, Vice President
3 Lear Jet Lane, Suite 202 Telephone: (518) 783-1887
Latham, NY 12110-

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
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TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
C15 Construction Management

E11 Environmental Planning

WO02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks

WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

BO2 Bridges

Champlain Consulting Engineers

Champlain Consulting Engineers Mr. Gregory Bombardier, President
85 Prim Road, PO Box 453 Telephone: (802) 863-8060
Colchester, Vermont 05446-

FO5 Forensic Engineering

CO7 Coastal Engineering

106 Irrigation; Drainage

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

SO5 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
C15 Construction Management

Cl11 Community Facilities

E11 Environmental Planning

U03  Utilities (Gas and Steam)

S06 Solar Energy Utilization

Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies
WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
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Chazen Engineering

Chazen Engineering Mr. Steven Alex, VP of Survey Services
21 Fox Street Telephone: (845) 454-3980
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601-

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

LO3 Landscape Architecture

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

CLD Consulting Engineers, Inc.

CLD Consulting Engineers, Inc. Mr. Christopher R Bean, P.E., President
540 Commercial Street Telephone: (603) 668-8223
Manchester, NH 03101-

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

BO2 Bridges

C15 Construction Management

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

CLD Consulting Engineers, Inc Ms. JoAnn L Fryer, P.E., Branch Manager
Park Place Corporate Center, 316 US Route 1, Suite Telephone: (207) 363-0669
York, ME 03909-

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
C15 Construction Management

BO2 Bridges

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

CLD Consulting Engineers, Inc Mr. Charles L Hirshberg, P.E., Branch Manager
28 Gates Street, Suite 100 Telephone: (802) 698-0370
White River Junction, VT 05001-
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TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

C15 Construction Management

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

BO2 Bridges

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

Clough Harbour & Associates LLP

Clough Harbour & Associates LLP Mr. Gary R Robinson, PE-Partner
111 Winners Circle, PO Box 5269 Telephone: (518) 453-5400
Albany, NY 12205-0269

AO1 Acoustics, Noise Abatement

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

P13 Public Safety Facilities

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

PO2 Petroleum and Fuel (Storage and Distribution)

LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
AO5  Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
BO2 Bridges

C15 Construction Management

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
106 Irrigation; Drainage

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
LO3 Landscape Architecture

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

CMA Engineer's, Inc.

CMA Engineer's, Inc. Mr. Craig N. Musselman, PE., President
35 Bow Street Telephone: (603) 431-6196
Portsmouth, NH 03801-

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
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BO2 Bridges

Cl15 Construction Management

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

U03  Utilities (Gas and Steam)

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Conley Associates, Inc.
Conley Associates, Inc. Ms. Jennifer Conley, President
349 Lakewood Drive Telephone: (802) 345-2321
Killington, VT 05751-
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP

Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP Mr. John V. Tozzi, Partner
2Winners Circle Telephone: (518) 446-0396
Albany, NY 12205-

BO2 Bridges

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
C15 Construction Management

Cross Consulting Engineers

Cross Consulting Engineers Mr. Peter H Cross, President
103 Fairfax Road Telephone: (802) 524-2113
St. Albans, VT 05478-6271
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks
P13 Public Safety Facilities
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
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S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

W01 Warehouses & Depots

D07 Dining Halls; Clubs; Restaurants
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
LO2 Land Surveying

H10 Hotels; Motels

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting

Cl16 Construction Surveying

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

C06 Churches; Chapels

AO03  Agricultural Development; Grain Storage; Farm Mechanization

WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

Donald L. Hamlin Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Donald L. Hamlin Consulting Engineers, Inc.
136 Pearl Street
Essex Junction, VT 05452-

pl3 Public Safety Facilities

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)

101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

Mr. Jeffrey P. Kershner, PE, Vice President

Telephone:

LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies

001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

Cl11 Community Facilities

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

Wednesday, September 04, 2013
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Doucet Survey, Inc.

Doucet Survey, Inc.
102 Kent Place

Newmarket, NH 03857-

H13
LO2
P06
S10
TO4
GO3
Go4
Z01
E10
C16

Hydrographic Surveying

Land Surveying

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Geodetic Surveying: Ground and Airborne

Mr. William J Doucet, Owner
Telephone:

(603) 659-6560

Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

Zoning; Land Use Studies
Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
Construction Surveying

DuBois & King, Inc.

DuBois & King, Inc.
28 North Main Street Telephone:

Randolph, VT 05060-0339

S04
R11
RO4
PO7
PO6
001
101
D02
HO4
LO6
S10
S13
TO3
TO4
HO7
D01
EO2
EO9
E10
BO2
C10
W03
RO6
S09

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control
Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
Plumbing & Piping Design

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Dams (Concrete; Arch)

Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
Bridges

Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Structural Design; Special Structures

Wednesday, September 04, 2013

Mr. Jeffrey W. Tucker, P.E., President

(888) 718-3376
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DuBois & King, Inc.

Williston, VT 05495-

HO7
TO4
TO3
S13
S10
S04
R11
RO4
PO7
P06
001
101
HO4
LO6
BO2
C10
DO1
D02
EO2
EO9
W03
E10
RO6
S09

DuBois & King, Inc.
18 Constitution Drive, Suiet 8 Telephone:

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control
Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
Plumbing & Piping Design

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
Bridges

Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Dams (Concrete; Arch)

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Structural Design; Special Structures

Bedford, NH 03110-

TO3
TO4
RO4
PO7
001
S13
LO6

101
HO7
HO4
E10
EO9
EO2
D02
D01
C10

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

Plumbing & Piping Design

Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Dams (Concrete; Arch)

Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

Wednesday, September 04, 2013

Mr. Jeffrey W. Tucker, P.E.
34 Blair Park Road, Suite 10 Telephone:

(802) 728-3376

(802) 728-3376

President

Mr. Jeffrey W Tucker, P.E., President
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BO2 Bridges

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

DuBois & King, Inc. Mr. Jeffrey Tucker, PE President
97 Park Street Telephone: (802) 728-3376
Springfield, VT 05156-

101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

BO2 Bridges

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
D01 Dams (Concrete; Arch)

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

HO4  Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
S09  Structural Design; Special Structures

DuBois & King, Inc. Mr. Jeffrey W Tucker, PE President
831 Union Avenue Telephone: (802) 728-3376
Laconia, NH 03246-

WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control
D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
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S10
S04
RO6
RO4
EO2
oo1
LO6

101
DO1
HO7
HO4
E10
EO9
S09
C10
P06
BO2

Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

Dams (Concrete; Arch)

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Structural Design; Special Structures

Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

Bridges

Dufresne & Associates, PC

Dufresne & Associates, PC Ms. Naomi R Johnson, PE, Vice President

54 Main Street

Telephone: (802) 674-2904

Windsor, VT 05089-

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

V01l Value Analysis; Life-Cycle Costing

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

P04 Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

H12 Hydraulics & Pneumatics

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

EO8 Engineering Economics

D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting

C16 Construction Surveying

C15 Construction Management

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

LO2 Land Surveying
Dufresne & Associates, PC Ms. Naomi R Johnson, PC, Vice President
297 South Main Street Telephone: (802) 674-2904

Barre, VT 05641-
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S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
P04 Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)
LO2 Land Surveying
H12 Hydraulics & Pneumatics
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
EO8 Engineering Economics
D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
C16 Construction Surveying
C15 Construction Management
V01l Value Analysis; Life-Cycle Costing
TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping
S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
Dufresne & Associates, PC Ms. Naomi R Johnson, PC, Vice President
459 Portland Street, Suite 102 Telephone: (802) 674-2904
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819-
C15 Construction Management
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
EO8 Engineering Economics
G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
H12 Hydraulics & Pneumatics
C16 Construction Surveying
LO2 Land Surveying
PO4  Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)
P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design
TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
V01l Value Analysis; Life-Cycle Costing
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Dufresne & Associates, PC

Manchester, VT 05255-

TO4
P06
H12
W03
Vo1
HO7
TO2
S13
S10
S04
PO7
Go4
Ci6
RO4
C18
P04
LO2
C15
D04
E10
EO8

Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
Hydraulics & Pneumatics

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Value Analysis; Life-Cycle Costing

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Testing & Inspection Services

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
Plumbing & Piping Design

(802) 674-2904

Ms. Naomi R Johnson, PE Vice President
275 Manchester Valley Road Telephone:

Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

Construction Surveying

Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Co
Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

Land Surveying

Construction Management

Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

Engineering Economics

EIV Technical Services

EIV Technical Services

55 Leroy Road, Suite 15 Telephone:
Willisotn, VT 05495-

S09
C15
H12
Go4
E10
S13
BO2
EO9
TO4

Structural Design; Special Structures
Construction Management
Hydraulics & Pneumatics

sting; Forecasting

(802) 497-3653

Ms. Jacqueline Dagesse, Operations Manager

Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Bridges

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Engineering Ventures, PC

Engineering Ventures, PC Ms. Tami
208 Flynn Ave., Ste 2A Telephone:
Burlington, VT 05401-

BO2
E13
E10

Bridges
Environmental Testing and Analysis
Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

Wednesday, September 04, 2013

Gervia, Marketing Coordinator
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EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms
D07 Dining Halls; Clubs; Restaurants
Cl11 Community Facilities
104 Libraries; Museums; Galleries
C06 Churches; Chapels
FO2 Field Houses; Gyms; Stadiums
C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
TO6 Tunnels & Subways
106 Irrigation; Drainage
G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
P13 Public Safety Facilities
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
RO8 Research Facilities
SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
S11 Sustainable Design
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
TO5 Towers (Self-Supporting & Guyed Systems)
U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
HO8 Historical Preservation
HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
LO1 Laboratories; Medical Research Facilities
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies
WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
H10 Hotels; Motels
Engineering Ventures, PC Ms. Tami Gervia, Marketing Coordinator
85 Mechanic Street Suite B2-2 Telephone: (802) 863-6225
Lebanon, NH 03766-
D07 Dining Halls; Clubs; Restaurants
GO1 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
FO2 Field Houses; Gyms; Stadiums
P13 Public Safety Facilities
U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
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Z01
TO6
TO5
TO2
S13
S11
H10
RO4
HO7
PO6
PO5
LO4
Lo1

106
EO9
H11
C11
HO9
HO8
RO8
Co6
BO2
E13
C10

Zoning; Land Use Studies

Tunnels & Subways

Towers (Self-Supporting & Guyed Systems)

Testing & Inspection Services

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Sustainable Design

Hotels; Motels

Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
Libraries; Museums; Galleries

Laboratories; Medical Research Facilities

Irrigation; Drainage

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
Community Facilities

Hospital & Medical Facilities

Historical Preservation

Research Facilities

Churches; Chapels

Bridges

Environmental Testing and Analysis

Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

Erdman Anthony

Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. Mr. David A Lazzar, PE, Vice President
2165 Brighton Henrietta Town Line Road Telephone: (585) 427-8888
Rochester, NY 14623-
LO3 Landscape Architecture
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit
PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design
LO5 Lighting (Interior; Display; Theater, Etc.)
BO2 Bridges
TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping
LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
C15 Construction Management
EO3 Electrical Studies and Design
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
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FO3

Fire Protection

G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning
U03  Utilities (Gas and Steam)
Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. Mr. Daniel J Ziemianski, PE, Vice President
8608 Main Street Telephone: (716) 631-1241
Buffalo, NY 14221-
BO2 Bridges
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
FO3 Fire Protection
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
WO02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. Mr. Anthony Malagisi, PE, LEED, Senior Associate
317 Brick Chruch Road Telephone: (518) 279-0505
Troy, NY 12180-
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
HO4  Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning
GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
FO3 Fire Protection
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
PO7  Plumbing & Piping Design
LO3 Landscape Architecture
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
BO2 Bridges
Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. Mr. Richard E Stees, PLS, Vice President
100 Sterling Parkway, Suite 212 Telephone: (717) 766-1741
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050-
FO3 Fire Protection
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
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RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

LO5 Lighting (Interior; Display; Theater, Etc.)

GO03 Geodetic Surveying: Ground and Airborne

EO3 Electrical Studies and Design

C15 Construction Management

BO2 Bridges

HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. Mr. Bernard G Zimmovan, PE, Senior Associate
4955 Steubenville Pike, Suite 404 Telephone: (412) 494-0505
Pittsburgh, PA 15205-

BO2 Bridges
Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. Mr. James F Noth, PE, PSM, Vice President
1402 Royal Palm Beach Boulevard, Building 500 Telephone: (561) 753-9723
Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411-

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

C15 Construction Management

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. Ms. Katherine A Dewkett, PE, Senior Associate
530 Enterprise Drive Telephone: (845) 383-3661
Kingston, NY 12401-

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

BO2 Bridges

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO2
TO3
TO4

Testing & Inspection Services
Traffic & Transportation Engineering
Topographic Surveying and Mapping

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. Ms. Margarita Morales, Office Manager
1101 Miranda Lane, Suite 120 Telephone: (407) 312-2165

Orlando, FL 34741-

TO3

Traffic & Transportation Engineering
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Everett T. Hammond, PE

Everett T. Hammond, PE Mr. Everett T Hammond, PE
5 Lincoln Street Telephone: (802) 885-3872
Springfield, VT 05156-

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Cl16 Construction Surveying

C15 Construction Management

PO4  Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
EO8 Engineering Economics

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

C08 Codes; Standards; Ordinances

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
BO2 Bridges

Figg Bridge Engineer's, Inc.

Figg Bridge Engineer's, Inc. Mr. Brice Urquhart, PE, SE
424 North Calhoun Street Telephone: (610) 594-2460
Tallahassee, FL 32301-

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
BO2 Bridges
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

Fitzgerald & Halliday, Inc.

Fitzgerald & Halliday, Inc. Ms. Susan D VanBenschoten, PE., President/CEO
72 Cedar Street Telephone: (860) 247-7200
Hartford, CT 06106-

EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

HO8 Historical Preservation

E11 Environmental Planning

LO3 Landscape Architecture

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

GO06 Graphic Design

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
Cl4 Conservation and Resource Management

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

S11 Sustainable Design
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TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies

Gannett Fleming, Inc.

Gannett Fleming, Inc. Mr. Thomas P Daley, Senior Project Manager
207 Senate Avenue Telephone: (617) 527-7822
Camp Hill, PA 17101-

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

E12 Environmental Remediation

E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

FO3 Fire Protection

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
EO5 Elevators; Escalators; People-Movers

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

A10 Asbestos Abatement

C15 Construction Management

EO3 Electrical Studies and Design

EO4 Electronics

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
EO7 Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

S11 Sustainable Design

Gannett Fleming, Inc. Mr. Thomas P Daley, Senior Project Manager
199 Wells Avenue, Suite 210 Telephone: (617) 527-7822
Newton, MA 02459-3325

E12 Environmental Remediation

BO2 Bridges

E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

A10 Asbestos Abatement

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
HO3 Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

106 Irrigation; Drainage

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
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GeoDesign, Inc.

GeoDesign, Inc.
54 Main Street

Mr. Jason Gaudette,

Telephone:

Windsor, Vermont 05089-

HO1
HO9
FO5
D08
D02
D01
co7
BO2
LO4
R11
S03
PO5
TO2
S05
TO6
RO3
MO6
S09

Gill Engineering

Gill Engineering

200 Highland Avenue, Suite 404

Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities
Hospital & Medical Facilities

Forensic Engineering

Dredging Studies and Design

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Dams (Concrete; Arch)

Coastal Engineering

Bridges

Libraries; Museums; Galleries

Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control
Seismic Designs & Studies

Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
Testing & Inspection Services

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Tunnels & Subways

Railroad; Rapid Transit

Mining & Mineralogy

Structural Design; Special Structures

Assoicates, Inc.

Associates, Inc.

Needham, MA 02494-

BO2
GO1
HO7
TO3
S09
RO3

Bridges

Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Structural Design; Special Structures

Railroad; Rapid Transit

GM2 Associates, Inc.

GM2 Associates,
115Glastonbury
Glastonbury, CT

RO6
B02
C10
cl5
HO7
PO5

Telephone:

(802) 674-2033

Mr. Joseph P. Gill, P.E

(781) 355-7100

Inc. Mr. Madan Gupta, President

Boulevard Telephone:

06033-

Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Bridges

Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Construction Management

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

Wednesday, September 04, 2013
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GM2 Associates,

Inc. Mr. Darren L Blood, Director of Engineering

197 Loudon Road Telephone: (603) 856-7854
Concord, NH 03301-

LO2
HO7
BO2

Land Surveying
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Bridges

Grover Engineering PC

Grover Engineering PC Mr. Dean A Grover, PE President

2044 Main Road

Telephone: (802) 434-2989

Huntington, VT 05462-

RO3
R11
TO4
S04
S05
S10
S13
w02
W03
G0o4
E10
Ci6
PO6
E13

Railroad; Rapid Transit

Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control
Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
Construction Surveying

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
Environmental Testing and Analysis

GZA Geo Environmental, Inc.

GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Mr. James V. Errico, PE, Sr. Principal/Dist.Manger
380 Harvey Road Telephone: (603) 232-8750

Manchester, NH

HO3
BO2
E13
E12
HO7
D02
Al10
A04
EO9
TO6
W03
P12
W02
103
TO2
So07

Wednesday, Septemb

03103-

Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation
Bridges

Environmental Testing and Analysis
Environmental Remediation

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Asbestos Abatement

Air Pollution Control

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Tunnels & Subways

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

Power Generation, Transmission, Distribution
Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Industrial Waste Treatment

Testing & Inspection Services

Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill
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S05
SOo1
R10

GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations
Safety Engineering; Accident Studies; OSHA Studies
Risk Analysis

100 International Drive, Suite 360 Telephone: (603) 232-8750
Porthsmouth, NH 03801-

P13
wo2
AO4
103
R10
So1
S05
S07
TO2
HO7
TO6
W03
HO3
E13
E12
EO9
D02
A10

Public Safety Facilities

Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

Air Pollution Control

Industrial Waste Treatment

Risk Analysis

Safety Engineering; Accident Studies; OSHA Studies
Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

Testing & Inspection Services

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Tunnels & Subways

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation
Environmental Testing and Analysis

Environmental Remediation

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Asbestos Abatement

H.E. Bergeron Engineers, Inc.

H.E. Bergeron Engineers, Inc.

2605 Whtie Mountain Highway, PO Box 440 Telephone: (603) 356-6936
North Conway, NH 03860-

PO6
Ci6
C10
EO2
D01
RO4
W03
TO4
S13
S10
S09
HO9
RO6
GO1
P13
P11
D02

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
Construction Surveying

Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Dams (Concrete; Arch)

Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
Structural Design; Special Structures

Hospital & Medical Facilities

Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
Public Safety Facilities

Postal Facilities

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Wednesday, September 04, 2013

Mr. James V Errico, PE Senior Principal

Ms. Elizabeth E Lajoie, Corporate Secretary
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LO2 Land Surveying

B0O2 Bridges

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

FO5 Forensic Engineering

H.W. Lochner, Inc.

H.W. Lochner, Inc. Ms. Jeanne Cormier, Senior Vice President
2110 Silas Deane Highway Telephone: (860) 513-4003
Rocky Hill, CT 06067-

Cl11 Community Facilities
AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms
BO2 Bridges
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
C15 Construction Management
C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
AO1 Acoustics, Noise Abatement
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
104 Intelligent Transportation Systems
LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
E12 Environmental Remediation
106 |Irrigation; Drainage

Haley & Aldrich, Inc.

Haley & Aldrich, Inc. Mr. John G DiGenova, Senior Project Manager
340 Granite Street, 3rd Floor Telephone: (603) 391-3307
Manchester, NH 03102-

E12 Environmental Remediation

BO2 Bridges

S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

S03 Seismic Designs & Studies

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
S05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

TO6 Tunnels & Subways
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W02
AO06
PO4
HO7
P13
FO5
WO03
EO9
HO1

Haley & Aldrich, Inc.
100 Corporate Place, Suite 105 Telephone:

Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Public Safety Facilities

Forensic Engineering

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities

Rocky Hill, CT 06067-

AO6
PO4
BO2
D02
EO9
E12
FO5
HO7
P13
RO3
S03
S04
S05
S07
TO6
w02
W03
HO1

Haley & Aldrich, Inc.
465 Medford Street, Suite 2200 Telephone:

Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

Bridges

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees
Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Environmental Remediation

Forensic Engineering

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Public Safety Facilities

Railroad; Rapid Transit

Seismic Designs & Studies

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

Tunnels & Subways

Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities

Boston, MA 02129-

TO6
P04
S07
D02
EO9
E12
W03
FO5
BO2
HO7
AO06
P13

Tunnels & Subways

Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees
Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Environmental Remediation

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Forensic Engineering

Bridges

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
Public Safety Facilities

Wednesday, September 04, 2013

Mr. John G DiGenova, Senior Project Manager

(603) 391-3307

Mr. John G DiGenova, Senior Project Manager

(603) 391-3307
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RO3
S03
S04
wo02
S05
HO1

Haley & Aldrich, Inc.
75 Washington Avenue, Suite 203

Railroad; Rapid Transit

Seismic Designs & Studies

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations
Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities

Mr. John G DiGenova, Senior Project Manager

Telephone: (603) 391-3307

Portland, ME 04101-

BO2
S05
S07
HO1
EO9
S04
w03
E12
FO5
AO6
TO6
Wo02
HO7
P04
P13
RO3
S03
D02

Bridges

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities
Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Environmental Remediation

Forensic Engineering

Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
Tunnels & Subways

Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

Public Safety Facilities

Railroad; Rapid Transit

Seismic Designs & Studies

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Hardest & Hanover, LLP

Hardesty & Hanover, LLP
60 K Street 4th Floor

Mr. Ted Long, Branch Manager

Telephone: (617) 268-2017

Boston, MA 02127-

LO6
BO2
C15
ci8
EO9
HO1
H12
S05
TO3
TO6
uo3
HO8
Vo1

Wednesday, September 04, 2013

Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
Bridges

Construction Management

Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities

Hydraulics & Pneumatics

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Tunnels & Subways

Utilities (Gas and Steam)

Historical Preservation

Value Analysis; Life-Cycle Costing
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Hatch Mott MacDonald Transporation & Tunnels, Inc.

Hatch Mott MacDonald LLC Mr. Jonathan Davies, Vice President
400 Blue Hill Drive, Suite 100, North Lobby Telephone: (781) 915-0015
Westwood, MA 02090-

HO1 Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities
G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

P04 Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
C15 Construction Management

BO2 Bridges

AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
LO3 Landscape Architecture

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

HDR Engineering, Inc.

HDR Engineering, Inc. Mr. Peter E. Reilly, Vice President
695 Atlantic Avenue Telephone: (617) 357-7700
Boston, MA 02111-2623

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

P12 Power Generation, Transmission, Distribution
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

BO2 Bridges
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PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling

C15 Construction Management

D01 Dams (Concrete; Arch)

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E12 Environmental Remediation

AO4  Air Pollution Control

High Plains Technical Services, Inc.

High Plains Technical Services, Inc. Mr. Charles A Richardson, Program Manager
7201 N. Classen Blvd., Suite 201 Telephone: (405) 608-0809
Oklahoma City, OK 73116-

C15 Construction Management

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

PO1 Petroleum Exploration; Refining

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
BO2 Bridges

S09  Structural Design; Special Structures

A10 Asbestos Abatement

Holden Engineering & Surveying, Inc.

Holden Engineering & Surveying, Inc. Mr. William Rossignol, Director of Trans.
9 Constitution Drive Telephone: (603) 472-2078
Bedford, NH 03110-

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
H12 Hydraulics & Pneumatics

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

C16 Construction Surveying

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

C15 Construction Management

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

BO2 Bridges

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

Holden Transportation Engineering

Holden Transportation Engineering Mr. William Rossignol, Director of Transportion
9 Constitution Drive Telephone: (603) 472-2078
Bedford, NH 03110-

H12 Hydraulics & Pneumatics

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
C16 Construction Surveying

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

Wednesday, September 04, 2013 Page 36 of 62



TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
BO2 Bridges

C15 Construction Management

Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc.

Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc. Mr. Christopher R Mulleavey, PE, President

125 College Street, 4th Floor Telephone:
Burlington, VT 05401-

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

BO2 Bridges

G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

(603) 669-5555

Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc. Mr. Christopher R Mulleavey, PE., President

150 Dow Street Telephone:
Manchester, NH 03101-

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
BO2 Bridges
AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling

(603) 669-5555

Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc Mr. Christopher R Mulleavey, PE President

18 Lyman Street -Suite Q Telephone:
Westborough, MA 01581-

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

(603) 669-5555

Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc. Mr. Christopher R Mulleavey, PE, President

100 International Drive, Suite 360 Telephone:
Portsmouth, NH 03801-

001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

Wednesday, September 04, 2013

(603) 669-5555
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S13

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc Mr. Christopher R Mulleavey, PE President
2424 North Essex Avenue Telephone: (603) 669-5555

Hernando, FL 34442-

W03  Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc Mr. Christopher R Mulleavey, PE President
95 East Mitchell Hammock Road, Suite 200 Telephone: (603) 669-5555

Oviedo, FL 32765-

G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc Mr. Christopher R Mulleavey, PE President

196 Main Street

Telephone: (603) 669-5555

Winthrop, ME 04364-

W03
S07
S13
S04

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Jacobs Edwards and Kelcey, Inc.

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. Mr. Michael Desrochers, PE
2 Executive Park Drive Telephone: (603) 666-7181
Bedford, NH 03110-

D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals

BO2 Bridges

Cl12 Communications Systems; TV; Microwave

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
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C15
RO3
S09
PO5
LO6
S13
S05
A05
HO7
GO1
EO9
EO3
S01

Construction Management

Railroad; Rapid Transit

Structural Design; Special Structures

Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Electrical Studies and Design

Safety Engineering; Accident Studies; OSHA Studies

John Turner Consulting, Inc.

John Turner Consulting, Inc. Mr. John Turner, President

19 Dover Street

Telephone: (603) 234-0850

Dover, NH 03820-

S05
TO2

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations
Testing & Inspection Services

KDS Engineers LLC

KDS Engineers LLC Adrian Kollas, President
302 Suffold Road Telephone: (215) 868-2395
Flourtown, PA 19031-

S09
BO2
TO2

Structural Design; Special Structures
Bridges
Testing & Inspection Services

Knight Consulting Engineers, Inc

Knight Consulting Engineers, Inc Ms. Barbara J Evans, P.E

51 Knight Lane

Telephone: (802) 879-6343

Williston, VT 05495-

G02
GO1
FO5
EO2
D02
D01
TO6
HO1
Cc10
C15
AO06
BO2

Gas Systems (Propane; Natural; Etc.)

Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
Forensic Engineering

Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Dams (Concrete; Arch)

Tunnels & Subways

Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities
Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Construction Management

Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
Bridges

Wednesday, September 04, 2013
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co7
BO1
wo1
TO5
TO1
TO2
All
HO9
S09
S05
S03
R12
RO6
RO4
101
H11

Coastal Engineering

Barracks; Dormitories

Warehouses & Depots

Towers (Self-Supporting & Guyed Systems)
Telephone Systems (Rural; Mobile; Intercom, Etc.)
Testing & Inspection Services

Auditoriums & Theaters

Hospital & Medical Facilities

Structural Design; Special Structures

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Seismic Designs & Studies

Roofing

Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)

Lamoureux & Dickinson Consulting Engineers, Inc.

Lamoureux & Dickinson Consulting Engineers, Inc. Mr. Roger Dickinson, President

14 Morse Drive

Telephone: (802) 878-4450

Essex Jct., VT 05452-

GO03
G04
HO7
LO2
Ci6
LO3
PO5
PO6
RO4
S04
S07
S13
TO2
TO3
TO4
W03
LO6
S05
uo2
S10

Geodetic Surveying: Ground and Airborne

Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Land Surveying

Construction Surveying

Landscape Architecture

Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Testing & Inspection Services

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Urban Renewals; Community Development

Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
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Lenard Engineering, Inc.

Lenard Engineering, Inc.

2210 Main Street Telephone: (860) 659-3100
Glastonbury, CT 06033-
WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees
BO2 Bridges
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E12 Environmental Remediation
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
LO2 Land Surveying
LO3 Landscape Architecture
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
Lenard Engineering, Inc. Ms. Karina Quinn, PE, Senior Associate
19 Midstate Drive, Suite 200 Telephone: (508) 721-7600
Auburn, MA 01501-
LO2 Land Surveying
E12 Environmental Remediation
BO2 Bridges
D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
LO3 Landscape Architecture
P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
E12 Environmental Remediation

McFarland-Johnson, Inc.

McFarland-Johnson, Inc. Mr. Michael Long, Regional Office Manager
53 Regional Drive Telephone: (603) 225-2978
Concord, NH 03301-

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

HO8 Historical Preservation

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

E11 Environmental Planning

Wednesday, September 04, 2013

Mr. James R Bancroft, PE, Principal Engineer/GM
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CO8 Codes; Standards; Ordinances

AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

C15 Construction Management

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling

DO5 Digital Elevation and Terrain Model Development

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E11 Environmental Planning

AO1 Acoustics, Noise Abatement

G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

BO2 Bridges
McFarland-Johnson, Inc. Mr. Chad E Phillips, PE Senior Project Manager
40 Farrell Street Telephone: (802) 862-9381

South Burlington, VT 05403-

C08 Codes; Standards; Ordinances

FO2 Field Houses; Gyms; Stadiums

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
101 Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

S09  Structural Design; Special Structures

C15 Construction Management

U03  Utilities (Gas and Steam)

GO1 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

D07 Dining Halls; Clubs; Restaurants

A1l Auditoriums & Theaters

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

HO8 Historical Preservation

McFarland-Johnson, Inc. Mr. James Festa, Vice President, Chief Engineer
49 Court Street, Metrocenter, P.O. Box 1980 Telephone: (607) 723-9421
Binghamton, NY 13902-1980

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
BO2 Bridges

S05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations
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EO9
cos
HO7
HO4
HO7

101

106
LO5
S13
C15
PO7
P06
PO5
LO6
EO1
RO6
TO3
uo3

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Codes; Standards; Ordinances

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

Irrigation; Drainage

Lighting (Interior; Display; Theater, Etc.)

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Construction Management

Plumbing & Piping Design

Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
Ecological & Archeological Investigations

Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Utilities (Gas and Steam)

Modjeski and Masters, Inc.

Modjeski and Masters, Inc. Mr. Michael F. Britt, PE, Director of Project Dev.
100 Sterling Parkway, Suite 302 Telephone: (717) 790-9565
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-

CO8 Codes; Standards; Ordinances

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

BO2 Bridges

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

Nobis Engineering, Inc.

Nobis Engineering, Inc. Mr. Ken Koornneef, PE, President
46 South Main Street, PO Box 742 Telephone: (800) 394-4182
White River Junction, VT 05001-

C15 Construction Management

HO3 Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

LO5 Lighting (Interior; Display; Theater, Etc.)

LO3 Landscape Architecture

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

E12 Environmental Remediation

HO2 Hazardous Materials Handling and Storage

G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks

A10 Asbestos Abatement
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BO2 Bridges

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

E11 Environmental Planning

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)

ORW Landscape Architects and Planners

ORW Landscape Architects and Planners Mr. Robert White, Partner
46 South Main Street, PO Box 65 Telephone: (802) 359-4070
White River Junction, VT 05001-

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
LO3 Landscape Architecture

Pathways Consulting, LLC

Pathways Consulting, LLC Mr. Rodrick J Finley, P.E., Vice President
240 Mechanic Street, Suite 100 Telephone: (603) 488-2200
Lebanon, NH 03766-

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
FO2 Field Houses; Gyms; Stadiums

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

E12 Environmental Remediation

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

PO2 Petroleum and Fuel (Storage and Distribution)

101 Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

103  Industrial Waste Treatment

106 Irrigation; Drainage

LO2 Land Surveying

PO4  Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies
W01 Warehouses & Depots

D07 Dining Halls; Clubs; Restaurants
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
BO2 Bridges

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Cl4 Conservation and Resource Management
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C15 Construction Management

Cl16 Construction Surveying

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

Cl1 Community Facilities

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

Paula Sagerman, Historic Preservation Consultant

Paula Sagerman, Historic Preservation Consultant Ms. Paula Sagerman,
PO Box 365 Telephone: (802) 345-1092
Brattleboro, VT 05302-

HO8 Historical Preservation

PB Americas, Inc.

PB Americas, Inc. Mr. Richard F O'Brien, Vice President
75 Arlington Street, 9th Floor Telephone: (617) 426-7330
Boston, MA

SO5 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

BO2 Bridges

AO06 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling

LO3 Landscape Architecture

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

P12 Power Generation, Transmission, Distribution

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
D01 Dams (Concrete; Arch)

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
HO1 Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities

Phelps Engineering, Inc.

Phelps Engineering, Inc. Mr. Lancelot Phelps, President
79 Court Street, PO Box 367 Telephone: (802) 388-7829
Middlebury, VT 05753-

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
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E12
S13
S04
PO7

Environmental Remediation

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
Plumbing & Piping Design

PMA Consultants, LLC

PMA Consultants, LLC

25 Braintree Hill Office Park, Suite 303 Telephone: (781) 519-1104
Braintree, MA 02184-

H10
Jo1
TO6
PO9
P12
RO3
R10
S13
LO1
W03
HO7
AO6
C15
HO9
ci8
EO2
HO6

Hotels; Motels

Judicial and Courtroom Facilities

Tunnels & Subways

Product, Machine Equipment Design

Power Generation, Transmission, Distribution
Railroad; Rapid Transit

Risk Analysis

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Laboratories; Medical Research Facilities

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
Construction Management

Hospital & Medical Facilities

Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Highrise; Air-Rights-Type Buildings

Resource Systems Group, Inc.

Resource Systems Group, Inc. Mr. Stephen Lawe, CEO

55 Railroad Row

Telephone: (802) 295-4999

White River Jct., VT 05001-

AO01
PO5
HO7
EO9
AO4
RO3
TO3
EO7

Acoustics, Noise Abatement

Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Air Pollution Control

Railroad; Rapid Transit

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources

RIR Engineering, P.C

RJR Engineering, P.C Mr. Josheph M Lowry 111, P.E
23 Mechanic Street, PO Box 344 Telephone: (716) 592-3980
Springville, NY 14141-

uo3

Utilities (Gas and Steam)
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W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning
D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
FO3 Fire Protection
C15 Construction Management
Al12 Automation; Controls; Instrumentation
Cl1 Community Facilities
D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees
E12 Environmental Remediation
PO9 Product, Machine Equipment Design
HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
NO3 Nuclear Facilities; Nuclear Shielding
PO2 Petroleum and Fuel (Storage and Distribution)
PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design
C08 Codes; Standards; Ordinances

Ruggiano Engineering, Inc.

Ruggiano Engineering, Inc. Mr. Samuel H Ruggiano, President
5 Lake Street Telephone: (802) 524-9300
St. Albans, VT 05478-

C15 Construction Management

101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

BO2 Bridges

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

DO7 Dining Halls; Clubs; Restaurants

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E12 Environmental Remediation

E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
106 Irrigation; Drainage

P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

WO02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
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W03
HO9

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
Hospital & Medical Facilities

Sanborn, Head & Associates, Inc.

Sanborn, Head & Associates, Inc.

2 South Main Street, Suite 2 Telephone:
Randloph, VT 05060-

S13
S05
EO9
S07
WO02
E13
AO4
HO3
G04

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

Environmental Testing and Analysis

Air Pollution Control

Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation

Mr. Matthew R Poirier, PE, VP, Principal

(802) 728-2000

Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

Sebago Technics, Inc.

Sebago Technics, Inc.

One Chabot Street, PO Box 1339 Telephone:
Westbrook, ME 04098-1339

TO4
HO9
TO5
BO1
C10
C12
EO9
HO7
AO6
H11

106
LO2
LO3
S04
TO3
E10

Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Hospital & Medical Facilities

Towers (Self-Supporting & Guyed Systems)

Barracks; Dormitories

Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Communications Systems; TV; Microwave

Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling

Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
Irrigation; Drainage

Land Surveying

Landscape Architecture

Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

Simpson Gumpertz & Heger

Simpson Gumpertz & Heger

41 Seyon Street, Building 1, Suite 500 Telephone:
Waltham, MA 02453-

RO6
S09
FO5

Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
Structural Design; Special Structures
Forensic Engineering
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Mr. Stephen S Sawyer, Jr., P.E., VP

(207) 856-0277

Mr. Matthew R Sherman, Principal
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Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Mr. Gary Santy, Principal
55 Green Mountain Drive Telephone: (802) 864-0223
South Burlington, VT 05403-

A06 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
103  Industrial Waste Treatment
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
S07  Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill
AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit
C15 Construction Management
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
BO2 Bridges
S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Mr. Thomas L. Higgins, PE, Vice President
50 West 23rd Street 8th Floor Telephone: (212) 366-5600
New York, NY 10010-

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

S11 Sustainable Design

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

S09  Structural Design; Special Structures

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

LO3 Landscape Architecture

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

105 Interior Design; Space Planning

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

C15 Construction Management

Cl11 Community Facilities

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

BO2 Bridges

AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
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LO2
uo3

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.
30 Park Drive

Land Surveying
Utilities (Gas and Steam)

Telephone: (207) 729-1199

Topsham, ME 04086-

E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

FO6 Forestry & Forest Products

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

E11 Environmental Planning

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

Cl4 Conservation and Resource Management

AO2 Aerial Photography; Airborne Data Imagery Collection and Analysis
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Mr. Gerard Fortin, Principal
5 Dartmouth Drive Suite, 101 Telephone: (603) 669-8672

Auburn, NH 03032-

C08 Codes; Standards; Ordinances

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

E12 Environmental Remediation

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

SO07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

BO2 Bridges

WO03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

C15 Construction Management

A06 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

PO2 Petroleum and Fuel (Storage and Distribution)

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

R11 Rivers; Canals; Waterways; Flood Control

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Mr. John Hubley, Principal
141 Portland Street Telephone: (617) 226-9274

Boston, MA 02114-
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PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

G06 Graphic Design

FO2 Field Houses; Gyms; Stadiums

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

Cl11 Community Facilities

106 Irrigation; Drainage

LO3 Landscape Architecture

BO1 Barracks; Dormitories

S11 Sustainable Design

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

C06 Churches; Chapels

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)

001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Mr. Thomas Mahanna, Senior Associate
5 Lan Drive, Suiter 300 Telephone: (978) 692-1913

Westford, MA 01886-3538

P02 Petroleum and Fuel (Storage and Distribution)

E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

SO07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill

SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

PO4  Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

E11 Environmental Planning

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

D08 Dredging Studies and Design

C15 Construction Management

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling

E12 Environmental Remediation

E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection

HO3 Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation

LO2 Land Surveying
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Mr. Terry D Herringshaw, ME, Managing Principal
370 North Wiget Lane, Suite 210 Telephone: (925) 941-1400

Walnut Creek, CA 94598-2406
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PO2 Petroleum and Fuel (Storage and Distribution)
S06 Solar Energy Utilization

P12 Power Generation, Transmission, Distribution
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
PO4  Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

U03  Utilities (Gas and Steam)

EO7 Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources
EO3 Electrical Studies and Design

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

C04 Chemical Processing & Storage

Al2 Automation; Controls; Instrumentation

HO4 Heating; Ventilating; Air Conditioning

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Ms. Sandi Dwyer, Office Leader
482 Payne Road Telephone: (207) 883-3355
Scarborough, ME 04074-

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

102 Industrial Processes; Quality Control

MO2 Materials Handling Systems; Conveyors; Sorters
P02 Petroleum and Fuel (Storage and Distribution)
PO4  Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

PO9 Product, Machine Equipment Design

S05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

G02 Gas Systems (Propane; Natural; Etc.)

TO5 Towers (Self-Supporting & Guyed Systems)
U03  Utilities (Gas and Steam)

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal
C04 Chemical Processing & Storage

101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
Al12 Automation; Controls; Instrumentation

H12 Hydraulics & Pneumatics

C15 Construction Management

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
EO3 Electrical Studies and Design

EO7 Energy Conservation; New Energy Sources
FO3 Fire Protection

FO6 Forestry & Forest Products

A04  Air Pollution Control

Stevens & Associates, P.C.

Stevens & Associates, P.C. Mr. Brud Sanderson, Vice President
95 Main Street Telephone: (802) 257-9329
Brattleboro, VT 05302-

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

A1l Auditoriums & Theaters
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HO7
HO8
HO9
H11
101
LO3
GO1
E11
S13
E10
Cc18
Go4
Cc10
RO4
uo2
S11
TO4
PO7
W03
Z01

Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Historical Preservation

Hospital & Medical Facilities

Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)

Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

Landscape Architecture

Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks

Environmental Planning

Storm Water Handling & Facilities

Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

Urban Renewals; Community Development

Sustainable Design

Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Plumbing & Piping Design

Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

Zoning; Land Use Studies

STV Incorporated

STV Incorporated Mr. Mark W Pelletier, P.E
321 Summer Street, 7th Floor Telephone: (617) 482-7298
Boston, MA 02210-

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

GO1 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

E11 Environmental Planning

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

HO1 Harbors; Jetties; Piers, Ship Terminal Facilities

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

A06 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

C15 Construction Management

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

U03  Utilities (Gas and Steam)

S09  Structural Design; Special Structures

TO6 Tunnels & Subways

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

D01 Dams (Concrete; Arch)

BO2 Bridges

Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies
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SYSTRA Consulting, Inc.

SYSTRA Consulting, Inc Mr. Garry A Hartwig, Secretary & Treasurer

150 Clove Road Telephone: (973) 873-9700
Little Falls, NJ 07424-

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

Cl12 Communications Systems; TV; Microwave

C15 Construction Management

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

P13 Public Safety Facilities

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements

SYSTRA Consulting, Inc Mr. Garry A Hartwig, Secretary/Treasurer
2 Whipple Place, Ste. 300 Telephone: (603) 448-0200
Lebanon, NH 03766-

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

P13 Public Safety Facilities

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
C15 Construction Management

Cl12 Communications Systems; TV; Microwave

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

SYSTRA Consulting, Inc Mr. Garry A Hartwig, Secretary/Treasurer
1600 Market St., Suite 1310 Telephone: (973) 873-9700
Philadelphia, PA 19103-

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

Cl12 Communications Systems; TV; Microwave

C15 Construction Management

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

P13 Public Safety Facilities

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

SYSTRA Consulting, Inc Mr. Garry A Hartwig, Secretary/Treasurer
5 Christy Drive Telephone: (610) 358-4396
Chadds Ford, PA 19317-

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection
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C15 Construction Management

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

P13 Public Safety Facilities

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

Cl12 Communications Systems; TV; Microwave

SYSTRA Consulting, Inc Mr. Garry A Hartwig, Secretary & Treasurer
520 8th Ave. Suite 2100 Telephone: (212) 494-4448
New York, NY 10018-

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

G01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

P13 Public Safety Facilities

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

C15 Construction Management

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

Cl12 Communications Systems; TV; Microwave

SYSTRA Consulting, Inc Mr. Garry A Hartwig, Secretary & Treasurer
617 W. 7th St., Suite 602 Telephone: (213) 623-1888
Los Angelas, CA 90017-

P13 Public Safety Facilities

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
C15 Construction Management

Cl12 Communications Systems; TV; Microwave

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

S02 Security Systems; Intruder & Smoke Detection

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

T.Y. Lin International

T.Y. Lin International Mr. Jeffrey Andrews, Senior VP
12 Northbrook Drive Building A, Suite One Telephone: (207) 781-4721
Falmouth, ME 04105-

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

BO2 Bridges

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
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Telvent USA Corporatioin

Telvent USA Corporation Mr. Farhad Pooran, Director, Systems Engineering
1390 Piccard Drive, Suite 200 Telephone: (301) 354-1376
Rockville, MD 20850-

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
P06 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

The Collaborative, Inc.

The Collaborative, Inc. Mr. John D Feinberg, Principal
2080 Pearl Street Telephone: (303) 442-3601
Boulder, CO 80302-

JO1 Judicial and Courtroom Facilities

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
P11 Postal Facilities

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
LO4 Libraries; Museums; Galleries

H10 Hotels; Motels

HO8 Historical Preservation

FO2 Field Houses; Gyms; Stadiums

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

D07 Dining Halls; Clubs; Restaurants

C06 Churches; Chapels

BO2 Bridges

A1l Auditoriums & Theaters

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

TranSystems
TranSystems Mr. Evan C Lowell, PE Associate
38 Chauncy Street, Suite 200 Telephone: (857) 453-5474

Boston, MA 02111-

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

BO2 Bridges

C15 Construction Management

E11 Environmental Planning

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)

PO7 Plumbing & Piping Design

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems
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Trudell Consulting Engineers (TCE)

Trudell Consulting Engineers (TCE) Mr. Jeremy M Matosky, P.E., President
478 Blair Park Road PO Box 308 Telephone: (802) 879-6331
Williston, VT 05495-

LO2 Land Surveying
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

LO3 Landscape Architecture

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies

LO6 Lighting (Exteriors; Streets; Memorials; Athletic Fields, Etc.)
C15 Construction Management

C16 Construction Surveying

001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers

Vanassee Hangen Brustlin, Inc.

Vanassee Hangen Brustlin, Inc. Mr. Martin F Kennedy, PE, Regional Manager
6 Bedford Farms, Suite 607 Telephone: (603) 644-0888
Bedford, NH 03110-

E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

S11 Sustainable Design

PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
BO2 Bridges

C16 Construction Surveying

D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E11 Environmental Planning

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

LO3 Landscape Architecture

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
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LO2 Land Surveying
Vanassee Hangen Brustlin, Inc. Mr. Jeffrey A Nelson, Office Manager
7056 US Route 7, PO Box 120 Telephone: (802) 425-7788
North Ferrisburgh, VT 05473-
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities
H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants
001 Office Buildings; Industrial Parks
RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures
TO2 Testing & Inspection Services
LO1 Laboratories; Medical Research Facilities
RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)
S11 Sustainable Design
TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering
EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations
U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
PO5 Planning (Community, Regional, Areawide and State)
RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)
D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
AO06 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
BO2 Bridges
C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Cl4 Conservation and Resource Management
C15 Construction Management
C16 Construction Surveying
EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)
HO3 Hazardous, Toxic, Radioactive Waste Remediation
EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping
E11 Environmental Planning
E12 Environmental Remediation
E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis
G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
GO06 Graphic Design

Vanassee Hangen Brustlin, Inc.

101 Walnut Street Telephone: (617) 924-1770
Watertown, MA 02472-

HO3
S10
G0o4

Wednesday, September 04, 2013
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101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

LO2 Land Surveying

LO3 Landscape Architecture

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

RO6 Rehabilitation (Buildings; Structures; Facilities)

HO9 Hospital & Medical Facilities

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
S11 Sustainable Design

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

V01 Value Analysis; Life-Cycle Costing
W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water

Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies

R10 Risk Analysis

EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

AO06 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
BO1 Barracks; Dormitories

BO2 Bridges

CO7 Coastal Engineering

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
Cl14 Conservation and Resource Management

C15 Construction Management

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)
D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
AO1 Acoustics, Noise Abatement

EO2 Educational Facilities; Classrooms

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

E11 Environmental Planning

E12 Environmental Remediation

E13 Environmental Testing and Analysis

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
GO06 Graphic Design

HO6 Highrise; Air-Rights-Type Buildings

C16 Construction Surveying

Vanassee Hangen Brustlin, Inc. Mr. Mark S Junghans, PE, BIST Manager
99 High Street Telephone: (617) 728-7777
Boston, MA 02110-

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

GO1 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks

S11 Sustainable Design

Z01 Zoning; Land Use Studies
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S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

RO3 Railroad; Rapid Transit

101  Industrial Buildings; Manufacturing Plants

C10 Commercial Building (low rise); Shopping Centers
CO7 Coastal Engineering

BO2 Bridges

AO6 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

Vanassee Hangen Brustlin, Inc. Mr. John J Furman, PE, Regional Office Manager
One Federal Street, Bldg. 103-3N Telephone: (413) 747-7113
Springfield, MA 01105-

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

S11 Sustainable Design

A06 Airports; Terminals and Hangars; Freight Handling
BO2 Bridges

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots
S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

LO2 Land Surveying

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
Cl14 Conservation and Resource Management

C16 Construction Surveying

D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
E11 Environmental Planning

E12 Environmental Remediation

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks

Vanassee Hangen Brustlin, Inc. Mr. John J Bechard, PE, Regional Office Manager
Union Station, Suite 219, 2 Washington Square Telephone: (508) 752-1001
Worcester, MA 01604-

BO2 Bridges

GO01 Garages; Vehicle Maintenance Facilities; Parking Decks
AO1 Acoustics, Noise Abatement

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

Cl4 Conservation and Resource Management

S11 Sustainable Design

S09  Structural Design; Special Structures

104 Intelligent Transportation Systems

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

C15 Construction Management

D04 Design-Build - Preparation of Requests for Proposals
EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E10 Environmental and Natural Resource Mapping

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities
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Vermont Survey and Engineering, Inc.

Vermont Survey and Engineering, Inc. Mr. Andrew McQueeney, Vice President/Secretary
79 River Street, Suite 301 Telephone: (802) 229-9138
Montpelier, VT 05602-

AO5 Airports; Navaids; Airport Lighting; Aircraft Fueling
C16 Construction Surveying

DO5 Digital Elevation and Terrain Model Development
GO03 Geodetic Surveying: Ground and Airborne

H13 Hydrographic Surveying

LO2 Land Surveying

S10 Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
TO4 Topographic Surveying and Mapping

Weston & Sampson Engineers, Inc.

Weston & Sampson Engineers, Inc. Mr. Kenneth J. Bisceglio, Regional Manager
89 South Main Street Telephone: (802) 244-5051
Waterbury, VT 05676-

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
W03 Water Supply; Treatment and Distribution

TO3 Traffic & Transportation Engineering

SO5 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

U02 Urban Renewals; Community Development

103 Industrial Waste Treatment

Cl4 Conservation and Resource Management

C15 Construction Management

C16 Construction Surveying

C18 Cost Estimating; Cost Engineering and Analysis; Parametric Costing; Forecasting
D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

EO1 Ecological & Archeological Investigations

EO8 Engineering Economics

EO9 Environmental Impact Studies; Assessments or Statements
E12 Environmental Remediation

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

H12 Hydraulics & Pneumatics

G04 Geographic Information System Services: Development, Analysis, and Data Collection
S09 Structural Design; Special Structures

102 Industrial Processes; Quality Control

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

106 Irrigation; Drainage

LO2 Land Surveying

LO3 Landscape Architecture

P04 Pipelines (Cross-Country - Liquid & Gas)

PO6 Planning (Site, Installation, and Project)

RO4 Recreation Facilities (Parks, Marinas, Etc.)

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

S07 Solid Wastes; Incineration; Landfill
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TO2
S10
BO2
S12
GO06

Testing & Inspection Services

Surveying; Platting; Mapping; Flood Plain Studies
Bridges

Swimming Pools

Graphic Design

Willis Consulting Engineers, Inc. P.C

Willis Consulting Engineers, Inc. P.C Mr. Michael J Willis, P.E. Owner
PO Box 5 Route 4 Telephone: (802) 457-1246
Taftsville, VT 05073-

FO5 Forensic Engineering

C15 Construction Management

FO2 Field Houses; Gyms; Stadiums

HO7 Highways; Streets; Airfield Paving; Parking Lots

H11 Housing (Residents, Multi-Family; Apartments; Condominiums)

S04 Sewage Collection, Treatment and Disposal

SO05 Soils & Geologic Studies; Foundations

D02 Dams (Earth; Rock); Dikes; Levees

S13 Storm Water Handling & Facilities

TO2 Testing & Inspection Services

W02 Water Resources; Hydrology; Ground Water
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